Application
Industrial Shock Absorber
Industrial Shock Absorber
Products Catalog
Products Catalog
고속화된 물류시스템을 구축하는데 있어서 정위치 장치와 충돌사고에 대한 안전성을 보장받기
위해 유압완충기는 필수품이 되었습니다. JPI는 전 세계 판매망이 구축되어 있으며, 오랜 경험
과 know-how가 축적되어 있습니다. 다양한 표준품들과 특수 주문품들은 높은 효율, 긴 수

36
JPI Industrial Shock Absorber
ORDERING KEY FOR TM BUFFERS
TM  100  × 100 - R - BC - ...
Orifice code / additional notes
Optional B : Protective bellows
Accessories C : Safety chain
BC : Protective bellows with safety chain
Mounting type F : Front flange mount
R : Rear flange mount
Stroke : See engineering data
Model : TM 100, 120, 130, 150
Buffer Series
DIMENSION
Symbols
S = Buffer stroke [m]
Ek = Kinetic energy [KJ]
Ew = Work energy [KJ]
Et = total energy [KJ]
W = Impact weight [Ton]
We = Equivalent weight [Ton]
Fs = Shock force [KN]
Fd = Drive force [KN]
V = Impact velocity [m/s]
Ve = Effective velocity [m/s]
P = Motor power [KN]
Useful formulas
To determine maximum shock force
To determine approximate deceleration
with a given stroke
To determine approximate stroke with
a given deceleration
Deceleration time(sec)
Note : Constants are printed in red
H = Drop height [m]
d = Deceleration [m/s2]
η= Min. efficiency (0.8)
g = Acceleration of gravity
9.81 [m/sec2]
ST = Stall torque factor for motors
1 to 2.5 (normal =2.5)
1KN = 0.102Ton
1KJ = 0.102Ton-m
FS =  + Fd (if any)Ek
S×0.8
d = V2
2×S×0.8
S = V2
2×d×0.8
t = 2×S
V×0.8
TM SERIES BUFFERS SIZING (TYPICAL APPLICATION)
2. Weight with motor drive
3.Buffer against buffer on stationary stop
4.Buffer against mobile
1.Buffer against stationary stop
W = 21 Ton
V = 4 m/s
Limit
d≤19.6 m/s2
W = 160 Ton
V = 1.5 m/s
P = 15 Kw
5.Buffer against buffer on mobile
W1 = 200 Ton
V1 = 1m/s
W2 = 250 Ton
V2 = 0.8 m/s
6. Free falling weight
Limit
d≤9.81m/sec2
W = 2 Ton
H = 0.8 m